Office of the Election Authority

Panchayati Raj Act, 1989 (Chief Electoral Officer)

Jammu & Kashmir

"Greater Participation for a Stronger Democracy"

Corrigendum to Order No:-EA/BDC/2019/04 Dated:- 04/10/2019

In partial modification of the Order No: EA/BDC/2019/04 dated 04-10-2019, the Election Authority (Chief Electoral Officer, J&K) hereby appoints the following officers as 'Observers' in the blocks mentioned against their names, for the conduct of Election of Chairperson of Block Development Councils in the State:-

S.No	Name of the Officer	Present place of posting	Mobile No.	Blocks Allotted	District
1	Subash Chander	Joint Director, Rural Development Department	9419335193	Khari, Rajgarh	Ramban
2	Anup Kumar Soni	Additional Chief Executive Officer, SMVD Shrine Board	9697279291	Chassana, Gulabgarh	Reasi
3	Virander Kumar Gupta	Superintending Engineer, DOQC Kashmir		Behibagh, Qaimoh	Kulgam

Sd/-(Shailendra Kumar) IAS Election Authority (Chief Electoral Officer, J&K) Srinagar

Dated: 07-10 -2019

No. 905/CEO/BDC/2019/749-762

Copy to:

- 1. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 2. Secretary to Govt., General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Secretary to Government, Department of Rural Development and PR, Civil Secretariat Srinagar, for information.
- 4. District Panchayat Election Officers (Deputy Commissioners) Ramban, Reasi, Kulgam for information and n/a.
- 5. Director, Information and Publicity, J&K Govt., Srinagar.
- 6. Director, Rural Development Department, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 7. Concerned officers. They are required to report to the District Panchayat Election Officer concerned by or before the last date of filing the Nomination papers which falls on 9th October, 2019. A set of guidelines have been shared with the District Panchayat Election Officers who shall provide a printed copy on the arrival of Observer in the district.
- 8. Incharge Website, IT Section, O/o CEO, J&K, to upload the said Order on official website.

(Anil Salgotra) Dy. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K, Srinagar